TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI38608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bryant Consultants, Inc.		04/15/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bryant Consultants Operating LLC	
Street Address:	3360 Wiley Post Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78399587	EARTH SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	76019567	EARTH SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	76017690	GEOFORENSICS	
Serial Number:	76019565	GEONEERING	
Serial Number:	77032485	CHANGING THE FACE OF ENGINEERING	
Serial Number:	77303129	THUNDERBIRD	
Serial Number:	77303132	THUNDERBIRD	
Serial Number:	85373258	LSI	
Serial Number:	85849310	GMMIR	
Serial Number:	86459759	LIMITED SITE INVESTIGATION	
Serial Number:	76019564	GEOFORENSICS	
Serial Number:	76017691	GEONEERING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142105941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142105940

trademarks@grspc.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0514

900835413

Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz **Address Line 1:** 15770 N. Dallas Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 475

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18634.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Schultz
SIGNATURE:	George Schultz
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed Trademark Assignment BC to BCO#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment BC to BCO#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment BC to BCO#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment BC to BCO#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment BC to BCO#page5.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment BC to BCO#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the last date signed ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Bryant Consultants, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas with its principal place of business at 3360 Wiley Post Road, Suite 100, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignor") and Bryant Consultants Operating LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 3360 Wiley Post Road, Suite 100, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in Attachment A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") and now desires to assign, transfer and convey all of its world-wide right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor full world-wide right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee full worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

BRYANT CONSULTANTS, INC.	BRYANT CONSULTANTS OPERATING
Hv: An Chy (M)	By: Mw
Printed Name: John Bryant	Printed Name: John Bryant
Title: President	Title: CEO
Date: 04-15-2022	Date: 04-15-2022

State of Texas

County of Dallas

Before me personally appeared John Bryant, President for Bryant Consultants, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15 day of April, 2022.



Kitrum Mujalewek

State of Texas

County of Dallas

Before me personally appeared John Bryant, CEO for Bryant Consultants Operating LLC and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>15</u> day of April, 2022.



Kathura Waluski Notary Public

ATTACHMENT A

<u>MARK</u>	LOCATION	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
EARTH SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES	US	3,373,774	78/399,587	9 - Computer software and computer hardware for subsurface geological mapping.
EARTH SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES	US	2,598,831	76/019,567	42 - Geotechnical engineering services, namely, the analysis of water and soil and investigation of subsurface structures and moisture gradients for geological mapping; consulting services for measurement and monitoring of geophysical properties and moisture gradients of subsurface materials for the purpose of site characterization and geological mapping
GEOFORENSICS	US	3,074,810	76/017,690	42 - Geotechnical engineering services, namely, the analysis of water and soil and investigation of subsurface structures and moisture gradients for geological mapping; consulting services for measurement and monitoring of geophysical properties

Bryant Consultants, Inc. to Bryant Consultants Operating LLC Attachment A 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0518

				and moisture gradients of subsurface materials for the purpose of site characterization and geological mapping
GEONEERING	US	2,553,829	76/019,565	42 - Geotechnical engineering services, namely, the analysis of water and soil and investigation of subsurface structures and moisture gradients for geological mapping; consulting services for measurement and monitoring of geophysical properties and moisture gradients of subsurface materials for the purpose of site characterization and geological mapping
GEOFORENSICS	TX	800267265	800267265	42 - Geotechnical engineering services, namely, the analysis of water and soil and investigation of subsurface structures and moisture gradients for geological mapping; consulting services for measurement and monitoring of geophysical properties and moisture gradients of subsurface materials for the purpose of site characterization and geological mapping
CHANGING THE FACE OF ENGINEERING	US	3,427,460	77/032,485	42 - Geotechnical engineering services, namely, the analysis of

Bryant Consultants, Inc. to Bryant Consultants Operating LLC Attachment A 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0519

				water and soil and investigation of subsurface structures and moisture gradients for geological mapping; consulting services for measurement and monitoring of geophysical properties and moisture gradients of subsurface materials for the purpose of site characterization and geological mapping
THUNDERBIRD	US	3,925,858	77/303,129	9 - Subsurface geological detection equipment, namely, computer controlled resistance meters
THUNDERBIRD	US	4,026,371	77/303,132	42 - Geological services, namely, location and detection of subsurface geological anomalies
LSI	US	4,293,569	85/373,258	42 - Geoenvironmental engineering and related advisory services, namely, conducting soil resistivity and soil boring analysis for the construction industry
GMMIR	US	4,548,685	85/849,310	42 - Geotechnical engineering services, namely, the analysis of water and soil and investigation of subsurface structures and moisture gradients for geological mapping; consulting services for

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0520

				measurement and monitoring of geophysical properties and moisture gradients of subsurface materials for the purpose of site characterization and geological mapping
LIMITED SITE INVESTIGATION	US	5,121,308	86/459,759	42 - Geoenvironmental engineering and related advisory services, namely, conducting soil resistivity and soil boring analysis for the construction industry
GEOFORENSICS	US		76/019,564	9 - Computer software and computer hardware for subsurface geological mapping
GEONEERING	US		76/017,691	9 - Computer software and computer hardware for subsurface geological mapping

Bryant Consultants, Inc. to Bryant Consultants Operating LLC Attachment A $\ \ 4$

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/20/2024 REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0521